During the year ended February 28, 2010, the Company retrospectively changed its accounting policy
for exploration expenditures to more appropriately align itself with policies applied by other
comparable companies at a similar stage in the mining industry.  Prior to the year ended February 28,
2010, the Company capitalized exploration expenditures and acquisition costs to mineral properties
held directly or through an investment, and only wrote down capitalized costs when the property was
sold, abandoned or if the capitalized costs were not considered to be economically recoverable.

Exploration expenditures are now charged to earnings as they are incurred until the mineral property
reaches the development stage.  Significant costs related to property acquisitions are capitalized until
the viability of the mineral interest is determined.  When it has been established that a mineral deposit
is commercially mineable and an economic analysis has been completed, the costs subsequently
incurred to develop a mine on the property prior to the start of mining operations are capitalized.  The
impact of this change on the previously reported November 30, 2009 interim financial statements is
as follows:

As Previously

Reported  Restatement  As Restated

Resource property costs – November 30, 2009 $ 8,681,276  $ (6,913,687) $ 1,767,589

Future income tax liability – November 30, 2009 $ 93,774 $ (93,774) $ -

Future income tax recovery – November 30, 2009 $ 145,546 $ (145,546) $ -

Exploration expenses – November 30, 2009 $ - $ 714,224 $ 714,224

Loss for the period ended November 30, 2009 $ 291,559 $ 859,770 $ 1,151,329

Basic loss per share for the period ended November 30, 2009 $ (0.01) $ (0.02) $ (0.03)

Deficit at November 30, 2009 $ 2,244,804 $ 6,819,913 $ 9,064,717

Deficit at November 30, 2008 $ 1,839,598 $ 6,502,972 $ 8,342,570

As a result of the restatement, the following additional balances were affected for the period ended
November 30, 2009:  cash flows used from operating activities increased from $(324,622) to
($1,069,335); cash flows used from investing activities decreased from ($804,100) to ($34,000); and
comprehensive loss for the period increased from ($266,559) to ($1,126,329).

BCGold Corp.
(An Exploration Stage Company)

Notes to the Interim Financial Statements

For the nine months ended November 30, 2010 and 2009
Unaudited – Prepared by Management
(Stated in Canadian Funds)